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Offices/Centers without an ISSO should contact their CMS Access Administrator (CAA) regarding 
any information security issues or concerns. 
 
Office / Center Name  Phone   E-mail Address 
 
CMS CISO 

Teresa Fryer  (410) 786-2614 Teresa.Fryer@cms.hhs.gov 
 
CM 

Robert Beck  (410) 786-4389 Robert.Beck@cms.hhs.gov 
Louis Blank  (410) 786-5511 Louis.Blank@cms.hhs.gov 
William Bucksten (410) 786-7477 William.Bucksten@cms.hhs.gov 
Peter Castellano (410) 786-0669 Peter.Castellano@cms.hhs.gov  
Kathryn Cox  (410) 786-5954 Kathryn.Cox@cms.hhs.gov 
Esmail Essajee (410) 786-7701 Esmail.Essajee@cms.hhs.gov 
Edgar Howard  (410) 786-6368 Edgar.Howard@cms.hhs.gov 
Marla Kilbourne (410) 786-7622 Marla.Kilbourne@cms.hhs.gov 
Lisa Mack  (410) 786-1071 Lisa.Mack@cms.hhs.gov 
Michael Massimini (410) 786-1566 Michael.Massimini@cms.hhs.gov 
Mia Minion  (410) 786-0876 Mia.Minion@cms.hhs.gov 
Aaron Pleines  (410) 786-2137 Aaron.Pleines@cms.hhs.gov 

Angela Porter-James (410) 786-3367 Angela.Porter-James@cms.hhs.gov 
Kevin Potter  (410) 786-5686 Kevin.Potter@cms.hhs.gov 
Gregg Sanders (410) 786-1936 Gregg.Sanders@cms.hhs.gov 
Ronald Thompson (410) 786-0759 Ronald.Thompson@cms.hhs.gov 

 
CMCS  

Aaron Allen  (410) 786-1119 Aaron.Allen@cms.hhs.gov 
Cheryl Hatcher (410) 786-3106 Cheryl.Hatcher@cms.hhs.gov 
William Holland (410) 786-6443 William.Holland@cms.hhs.gov 
Timothy Jones  (410) 786-0425 Timothy.Jones@cms.hhs.gov 
Herbert Thomas (410) 786-2124 Herbert.Thomas@cms.hhs.gov 
Jason Thomas (410) 786-7670 Jason.Thomas@cms.hhs.gov 
 

CPI 
Anthony Hodge (410) 786-6645 Anthony.Hodge3@cms.hhs.gov 
David Nelson  (410) 786-5246 David.Nelson@cms.hhs.gov 
John Stewart  (410) 786-1189 John.Stewart@cms.hhs.gov 
 

CSP 
Deborah Kidd  (410) 786-7204 Deborah.Kidd@cms.hhs.gov 
John Garner  (410) 786-3012 John.Garner1@cms.hhs.gov  

Charles Herboldsheimer (410) 786-0250 Charles.Herboldsheimer@cms.hhs.gov  
Kevin Seman  (410) 786-0166 Kevin.Seman@cms.hhs.gov 

 
OACT  

Gregory Savord (410) 786-1521 Gregory.Savord@cms.hhs.gov 
 
OAGM 
 
OBIS  

Jeffrey Burdette (410) 786-0281 Jeffrey.Burdette@cms.hhs.gov 
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Zabeen Chong (410) 786-1959 Zabeen.Chong@cms.hhs.gov 
 
OCSQ 

Michael Blake  (410) 786-7240 Michael.Blake@cms.hhs.gov  
Linda Hamill  (410) 786-0070 Linda.Hamill@cms.hh.gov  
Tom Lantz  (410) 786-7208 Tom.Lantz@cms.hhs.gov  
Robert Smith  (410) 786-0080 Robert.Smith@cms.hhs.gov 

 
OEABS  

Daniel Carter  (410) 786-1226 Daniel.Carter@cms.hhs.gov 
Greg Price  (410) 786-4041 Gregory.Price@cms.hhs.gov   

 
OESS 

Mike Pagels  (410) 786-5759 Michael.Pagels@cms.hhs.gov  
 
OFM 

Scott Brown  (410) 786-1024 Scott.Brown@cms.hhs.gov   
Pamela Durbin (410) 786-6333 Pamela.Durbin@cms.hhs.gov 
Susan Frank  (410) 786-6438 Susan.Frank@cms.hhs.gov 
Jeff Haskell  (410) 786-1127 Jeffrey.Haskell@cms.hhs.gov  
Jessica Hoffman (410) 786-4458 Jessica.Hoffman@cms.hhs.gov 
Lisa Jarvis-Durham (410) 786-1168 Lisa.Jarvis-Durham@cms.hhs.gov 
Barbara King  (410) 786-6398 Barbara.King@cms.hhs.gov 
Christopher King (410) 786-6972 Christopher.King@cms.hhs.gov  
Peter Koza  (410) 786-2630 Peter.Koza@cms.hhs.gov 
Sandra Messersmith (410) 786-8353 Sandra.Messersmith@cms.hhs.gov 
Antoinette Miller  (410) 786-1011 Antoinette.miller@cms.hhs.gov  
Carlos Montoya (410) 786-6040 Carlos.Montoya@cms.hhs.gov 
Odette Stewart (410) 7860804  Odette.Stewart@cms.hhs.gov  

 
OIS 

Jason Ashbaugh (410) 786-3017 Jason.Ashbaugh@cms.hhs.gov 
David Baer  (410) 786-3494 David.Baer@cms.hhs.gov 
Kristina Cording (410) 786-6364 Kristina.Cording@cms.hhs.gov 
Jane Kim  (410) 786-5430 Jane.Kim@cms.hhs.gov 
Jason King  (410) 786-7578 Jason.King3@cms.hhs.gov 
James Marantan (410) 786-5070 James.Marantan2@cms.hhs.gov 
James Mensah (410) 786-7117 James.Mensah@cms.hhs.gov  
Walter Music  (410) 786-7053 Walter.Music@cms.hhs.gov 
Bill Pollak  (410) 786-3018 William.Pollak@cms.hhs.gov 

Thomas Schankweiler (410) 786-5956 Thomas.Schankweiler@hhs.gov 
Jack Schatoff  (410) 786-2554 Jack.Schatoff@cms.hhs.gov 
 Frank Schreibman (410) 786-0336 Frank.Schreibman@cms.hhs.gov  
Rason Taru  (410) 786-3356 Rason.Taru@cms.hhs.gov  
George Wilson (410) 786-0087 George.Wilson@cms.hhs.gov 
Michael Warfield (410) 786-0508 Michael.Warfield@cms.hhs.gov 
Desmond Young (410) 786-5113 Desmond.Young@cms.hhs.gov 

 
OL 

Veronica Williams-Johnson (202) 690-5413 Veronica.Williams-Johnson@cms.hhs.gov 
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OOM 
Harriet Cohen  (410) 786-0733 Harriet.Cohen@cms.hhs.gov 

 Wanda Powell  (410) 786-0841 Wanda.Powell@cms.hhs.gov  
Jeff Stedding  (410) 786-0754 Jeffrey.Stedding@cms.hhs.gov 

 
OSORA 

Todd Huynh  (410) 786-7070 Todd.Huynh@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Atlanta 

Gayle Ransom (404) 562-7156 Gayle.Ransom@cms.hhs.gov 
Kim Bucklen  (404) 562-7158 Kim.Bucklen@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Boston 

Kevin Pryse  (617) 565-3184 Kevin.Pryse@cms.hhs.gov 
Bill Wong  (617) 565-3628 William.Wong@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Chicago 

Jason McNamara (312) 353-4240 Jason.McNamara@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Dallas 

Ismael Lopez Cardona (214) 767-6406 Ismael.LopezCardona@cms.hhs.gov 
Mareda Molock (214) 767-6461 Mareda.Molock@cms.hhs.gov 

Denver 
Charlene Finney (303) 844-7483 Charlene.Finney@cms.hhs.gov 
Wei Tao  (303) 844-1525 Wei.Tao@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Kansas City 

Paul Raikula  (816) 426-3504 Paul.Raikula@cms.hhs.gov 
Kevin Wright  (816) 426-5233 Kevin.Wright@cms.hhs.gov 

 
New York 

Craig Wiley  (212) 616-2235 Craig.Wiley@cms.hhs.gov 
Moshe Schneider (212) 616-2218 Moshe.Schneider@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Philadelphia 

Bruce Bittenbender (215) 861-4274 Bruce.Bittenbender@cms.hhs.gov 
 
San Francisco 

Dyana Lew  (415) 744-3707 Dyana.Lew@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Seattle  

Michelle Dillon  (206) 615-2368 Michelle.Dillon@cms.hhs.gov 
Debra Snyder  (206) 615-2308 Debra.Snyder@cms.hhs.gov 
Debbie Hinckley (206) 615-2415 Debbie.Hinckley@cms.hhs.gov 
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